FORM PTO-1595 EXPRESS MAIL EV803116818US **CUSTOMER NO.: 24498** Rev. 1/7/07

06/29/2011



103628059

'AP02Reg'd PCT 27 JUN 2011

Docket No.: PU080205

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

HEET PATENTS ONLY

13/138042

To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please rec		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
RAJAN LAXMAN JOSHI	Name: THOMSON Licensing	
	Internal Address:	
Addition (Net W. N.		
Additional name(s) of X No	g 1 5 I 32 4	
conveying party(ies) attached:	Street: 1-5 rue Jeanne d'Arc	
	F-92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX, FRANCE	
3. Nature of convenance:		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: June 1, 2009	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/US2009/06683	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes	No. V	
Additional numbers attached? Yes	No X	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD		
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
THOMSON LICENSING LLC	Enclosed	
	_XAuthorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P. O. Box 5312	8. Deposit account number:	
City DDDIOCTON CA-4- NEW IEDCEV 75- 00542 5212	07-0832	
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312	THE THE COLOR	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	78-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.		
(2000×10^{-10})		
100 mary 100 constant (Killy 1974 6/27/2011		
RONALD J. KOLCZYNSKI Name of Parcer Signing Signature the No. 157 177		
Name of Person Signing Signature - Reg. No. 57,177 (Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 2		
Town number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and document		
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION		
M. S. J. S. San Jan S. S. San J. J. S. M. M. S. J. S. San J.		
Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> 06/29/2011 MTHAI1 00000004 070832 13138042

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 026603 FRAME: 0365

Customer No. 24498

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Docket No. PU080205 13/138042

		, ^
I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is name	d below) or o	one of joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the
inventions relating to RATE CONTROL FOR COMPRESSION OF VIDEO FRA	MES USING	3 JPEG2000
described in an Application for Patent filed on	under Seria	al No. 61/203,799 and described in the file associated with
Docket No. PU080205 , listed above or, if not identified here by filing	date and ser	rial number or by the Docket Number listed above, executed by me on even
date with my execution of this Assignment/Agreement.		
the country of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and intere and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuation	est, for all co ons, reissues	and extensions thereof.
do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and mand for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nomine	aintaining pa	nse, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and tents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries
corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and gene	rally do ever	
representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventage and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or no		and all countries. make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in
its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke a	and claim for	any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed
by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Commay henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority		
I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full le	egal and form	nal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may
be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the rother proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefit:	ignt of the sa s of the righ	aid corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or it of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of
Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be s		or it. atives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and
interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that		
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Signed at	Date —	ist June 2009
Inventor (1) Rajan Laxman Joshi	_	Rajan Laxman Joshi (Signature in Full. No initials.) LOS ANGELES, CA90049, USA Ry 01/06/2009 3 Angeles County), Glendale: California 91202-USA
(Type or Print)	Ju 20 E 1	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Post Office Address 1137 N. Central Avenue. Ap	4 205, (s Angeles County), Glendale, California 91202-USA-
\	t. 021, (200	// Ingolos Gourny), Gloridado, Gamorina G 1202 Gori
1st Witness MUHAMMED COBAN (Type or Print)	****	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2ndWitness PZ/SONG CHZN		1226
2ndWitness F 700067 (14 &0 (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at	Date	
	-	
inventor (2)		
(Type or Print)	_	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Post Office Address		
1st Witness		
(Type or Print)	-	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2nd\\/itnaga		

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 03/21/2006

Signed at

Inventor (3)

1st Witness

2ndWitness

(Type or Print)

(Type or Print)

(Type or Print)

(Type or Print)

Post Office Address

Date